
Official Box Score

MICDS vs Marshfield

Game Totals -- Final Statistics

March 18, 2026 at Mizzou Arena - Columbia, MO

MICDS 59

NO. PLAYER S PTS FG 3FG FT OR DR TR PF A TO BLK STL MIN +/-

04 HARRIS, LILY * 5 1-7 1-3 2-2 1 2 3 3 4 5 0 1 32 7

22 COOPER, LEXI * 2 1-1 0-0 0-2 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 14 -1

24 HAYWOOD, JORDYN * 35 14-24 2-4 5-6 4 12 16 2 2 4 2 5 30 9

34 OBINEGBO, RIHA * 5 2-7 0-1 1-2 0 1 1 2 0 3 2 2 30 10

50 BROWN, LILY * 7 3-5 0-0 1-2 1 2 3 2 1 1 1 0 29 1

10 BISWELL, GIANNA 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 SMITH, LAUREN 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 1 2 3 1 0 1 0 1 8 3

44 NEWMAN, KENNEDY 3 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 16 6

TEAM 0 0 3 3 0 0

TOTALS 59 22-46 4-10 11-16 7 26 33 12 7 14 5 9 160

Shooting By Period

PERIOD FG FG% 3FG 3FG% FT FT%

1st Qtr 3-11 27% 0-3 00% 0-0 0%

2nd Qtr 8-16 50% 2-3 67% 2-5 40%

3rd Qtr 4-10 40% 1-2 50% 2-4 50%

4th Qtr 7-9 78% 1-2 50% 7-7 100%

1st Half 11-27 41% 2-6 33% 2-5 40%

2nd Half 11-19 58% 2-4 50% 9-11 82%

Game 22-46 47.8% 4-10 40.0% 11-16 68.8%

Deadball Rebounds: 3,3

Last FG: 4th-02:00

Biggest Run: 12-0

Largest lead: By 7 at 4th-00:01

Technical Fouls: None.

Marshfield 52

NO. PLAYER S PTS FG 3FG FT OR DR TR PF A TO BLK STL MIN +/-

05 CHERNE, IZZY * 7 2-8 1-3 2-4 0 3 3 0 2 2 0 0 30 -8

14 GREENFIELD, TILLY * 8 4-8 0-0 0-1 9 2 11 4 1 1 0 2 23 -3

20 ALDRIDGE, QUINN * 13 3-11 2-7 5-5 1 1 2 1 1 2 0 1 31 -10

21 WARD, PEYTON * 15 5-16 1-5 4-4 1 7 8 5 2 2 2 2 26 0

22 DOLAN, KENDYL * 7 3-7 0-1 1-2 0 3 3 1 0 1 0 1 30 -3

03 AUSTIN, MILEY 0 0-3 0-1 0-0 1 0 1 3 1 1 0 0 11 -7

13 DESHA, JOSIE 0 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 1

25 PEACOCK, PARIS 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 -5

TEAM 0 2 2 4 0 0

TOTALS 52 17-55 4-17 14-18 14 19 33 16 7 9 2 6 160

Shooting By Period

PERIOD FG FG% 3FG 3FG% FT FT%

1st Qtr 4-10 40% 2-5 40% 9-10 90%

2nd Qtr 2-12 17% 1-6 17% 3-4 75%

3rd Qtr 5-15 33% 1-3 33% 0-0 0%

4th Qtr 6-18 33% 0-3 00% 2-4 50%

1st Half 6-22 27% 3-11 27% 12-14 86%

2nd Half 11-33 33% 1-6 17% 2-4 50%

Game 17-55 30.9% 4-17 23.5% 14-18 77.8%

Deadball Rebounds: 4,2

Last FG: 4th-00:16

Biggest Run: 11-0

Largest lead: By 13 at 1st-00:03

Technical Fouls: None.

Game Notes:

Officials:Matt Cooley, Scott Brown, Spencer Kelly

Attendance:1

Start Time:09:00 PM ET

End Time:10:22 PM ET

Game Duration:1:21

Neutral Court;

SCORE 1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH

TOT

MIC 6 20 11 22

59

MAR 19 8 11 14

52

MIC led for 10:29. MAR led for 19:11.

Game was tied for 2:20.

Times tied:6 Lead Changes:6

POINTS MIC MAR

In the Paint 36 26

Off Turns 9 13

2nd Chance 12 16

Fast Break 11 7

Bench 5 2

Per Poss

1.017

28/58

0.897

24/58



Official Basketball Play-By-play

MICDS vs Marshfield

Period 1 Play-By-Play

March 18, 2026 at Mizzou Arena - Columbia, MO

Starters:

MICDS:

4 HARRIS,LILY

22 COOPER,LEXI

24 HAYWOOD,JORDYN

34 OBINEGBO,RIHA

50 BROWN,LILY

Marshfield:

5 CHERNE,IZZY

14 GREENFIELD,TILLY

20 ALDRIDGE,QUINN

21 WARD,PEYTON

22 DOLAN,KENDYL

TIME TEAM SCORE MARGIN PLAY

07:59 MIC JUMPBALL WON BY MIC

07:44 MIC 2-0 V 2 Made jumper by MIC #50 Brown, Lily in the paint

07:44 MIC - Assist by MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn

07:13 MAR - Missed layup by MAR #21 Ward, Peyton

07:09 MAR - Offensive rebound by MAR #14 Greenfield, Tilly

07:09 MAR 2-2 T Made TIPINLAYUP second-chance tipinlayup jumper by MAR #14 Greenfield, Tilly

06:52 MIC - Travel Turnover by MIC #34 Obinegbo, Riha

06:39 MAR 2-5 H 3 Made 3PT jumper by MAR #20 Aldridge, Quinn off an opponent turnover

06:39 MAR - Assist by MAR #5 Cherne, Izzy

06:26 MIC - Missed jumper by MIC #4 Harris, Lily

06:25 HELDBALL

06:25 MAR - Defensive rebound by MAR #21 Ward, Peyton

06:09 MIC - Personal Foul on MIC #34 Obinegbo, Riha

06:05 MAR - Missed 3PT jumper by MAR #20 Aldridge, Quinn

05:59 MAR - Offensive rebound by MAR #21 Ward, Peyton

05:58 MAR - Missed 3PT jumper by MAR #21 Ward, Peyton

05:55 MIC - Defensive rebound by MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn

05:38 MIC 4-5 H 1 Made layup by MIC #50 Brown, Lily in the paint

05:38 MIC - Assist by MIC #4 Harris, Lily

05:14 MIC - Personal Foul on MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn; shooting foul.

05:14 MAR 4-6 H 2 Made Free Throw by MAR #21 Ward, Peyton (1OF2)

05:14 MAR 4-7 H 3 Made Free Throw by MAR #21 Ward, Peyton (2OF2)

05:04 MIC - Blocked layup by MIC #4 Harris, Lily

05:04 MAR - Block by MAR #21 Ward, Peyton

04:59 MAR - Defensive rebound by MAR #21 Ward, Peyton

04:50 MIC - Personal Foul on MIC #4 Harris, Lily; shooting foul.

04:50 MAR 4-8 H 4 Made Free Throw by MAR #20 Aldridge, Quinn (1OF2)

04:50 MAR 4-9 H 5 Made Free Throw by MAR #20 Aldridge, Quinn (2OF2)

04:36 MIC - Missed layup by MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn

04:32 MAR - Defensive rebound by MAR #14 Greenfield, Tilly

04:28 MAR 4-12 H 8 Made 3PT jumper by MAR #5 Cherne, Izzy

04:28 MAR - Assist by MAR #21 Ward, Peyton

04:00 MIC - Lostball Turnover by MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn

04:00 MAR - Steal by MAR #14 Greenfield, Tilly

03:43 MAR - Missed layup by MAR #20 Aldridge, Quinn off an opponent turnover

03:41 MIC - Defensive rebound by MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn

03:36 MIC - Missed 3PT jumper by MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn

03:32 MAR - Defensive rebound by MAR #20 Aldridge, Quinn

03:15 MAR - Badpass Turnover by MAR #14 Greenfield, Tilly

03:15 MIC - Steal by MIC #34 Obinegbo, Riha

03:09 MIC - Badpass Turnover by MIC #34 Obinegbo, Riha

03:09 MAR - Steal by MAR #14 Greenfield, Tilly

03:04 MIC - Personal Foul on MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn; shooting foul.

03:04 MAR 4-13 H 9 Made Free Throw by MAR #20 Aldridge, Quinn (1OF2) on the fast break off an opponent turnover

03:04 MIC - Substitution OUT: MIC #22 Cooper, Lexi



TIME TEAM SCORE MARGIN PLAY

03:04 MIC - Substitution IN: MIC #12 Smith, Lauren

03:04 MAR - Substitution OUT: MAR #14 Greenfield, Tilly

03:04 MAR - Substitution IN: MAR #13 Desha, Josie

03:03 MAR 4-14 H 10 Made Free Throw by MAR #20 Aldridge, Quinn (2OF2) on the fast break off an opponent turnover

03:03 MIC - 30-second Timeout called by MIC

02:54 MIC - Missed 3PT jumper by MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn

02:45 MAR - Defensive rebound by MAR #22 Dolan, Kendyl

02:45 MIC - Personal Foul on MIC #12 Smith, Lauren

02:45 MAR 4-15 H 11 Made Free Throw by MAR #21 Ward, Peyton (1OF2)

02:45 MAR 4-16 H 12 Made Free Throw by MAR #21 Ward, Peyton (2OF2)

02:32 MIC - Missed jumper by MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn

02:29 MAR - Defensive rebound by MAR #5 Cherne, Izzy

02:23 MAR - Missed 3PT jumper by MAR #21 Ward, Peyton

02:21 MIC - Defensive rebound by MIC

02:07 MIC 6-16 H 10 Made jumper by MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn in the paint

01:46 MAR - Badpass Turnover by MAR #20 Aldridge, Quinn

01:46 MIC - Steal by MIC #12 Smith, Lauren

01:38 MIC - Badpass Turnover by MIC #4 Harris, Lily

01:38 MAR - Steal by MAR #21 Ward, Peyton

01:28 MAR - Missed layup by MAR #13 Desha, Josie off an opponent turnover

01:28 MIC - Defensive rebound by MIC

01:28 MIC - Substitution OUT: MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn

01:28 MIC - Substitution IN: MIC #44 Newman, Kennedy

01:28 MAR - Substitution OUT: MAR #20 Aldridge, Quinn

01:28 MAR - Substitution IN: MAR #3 Austin, Miley

01:08 MIC - Missed 3PT jumper by MIC #44 Newman, Kennedy

01:05 MAR - Defensive rebound by MAR #5 Cherne, Izzy

01:05 MIC - Personal Foul on MIC #50 Brown, Lily

01:05 MAR - Missed Free Throw by MAR #5 Cherne, Izzy (1OF2)

01:05 MAR - Deadball rebound by MAR

01:05 MAR 6-17 H 11 Made Free Throw by MAR #5 Cherne, Izzy (2OF2) on the fast break

00:51 MAR - Personal Foul on MAR #13 Desha, Josie

00:51 MAR - Substitution OUT: MAR #21 Ward, Peyton

00:51 MAR - Substitution IN: MAR #25 Peacock, Paris

00:27 MAR - Personal Foul on MAR #25 Peacock, Paris

00:27 MAR - Substitution OUT: MAR #5 Cherne, Izzy

00:27 MAR - Substitution IN: MAR #21 Ward, Peyton

00:17 MIC - Missed jumper by MIC #34 Obinegbo, Riha

00:13 MAR - Defensive rebound by MAR #25 Peacock, Paris

00:03 MAR 6-19 H 13 Made jumper by MAR #21 Ward, Peyton in the paint

MICDS 6, Marshfield 19

POINTS (THIS PERIOD) MIC MAR

In the Paint 6 4

Off Turns 0 5

2nd Chance 0 2

Fast Break 0 3

Bench 0 0

Per Poss

0.400

3/15

1.357

9/14

This period only:MIC led for 10:28. MAR led for 10:11.

Game was tied for 0:20.



Official Basketball Play-By-play

MICDS vs Marshfield

Period 2 Play-By-Play

March 18, 2026 at Mizzou Arena - Columbia, MO

Starters:

MICDS:

4 HARRIS,LILY

22 COOPER,LEXI

24 HAYWOOD,JORDYN

34 OBINEGBO,RIHA

50 BROWN,LILY

Marshfield:

5 CHERNE,IZZY

14 GREENFIELD,TILLY

20 ALDRIDGE,QUINN

21 WARD,PEYTON

22 DOLAN,KENDYL

TIME TEAM SCORE MARGIN PLAY

08:00 MIC - Substitution OUT: MIC #12 Smith, Lauren

08:00 MIC - Substitution IN: MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn

08:00 MAR - Substitution OUT: MAR #13 Desha, Josie

08:00 MAR - Substitution OUT: MAR #22 Dolan, Kendyl

08:00 MAR - Substitution OUT: MAR #25 Peacock, Paris

08:00 MAR - Substitution IN: MAR #5 Cherne, Izzy

08:00 MAR - Substitution IN: MAR #14 Greenfield, Tilly

08:00 MAR - Substitution IN: MAR #20 Aldridge, Quinn

07:44 MIC 8-19 H 11 Made DRIVING driving layup by MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn

07:27 MAR - Missed HOOKSHOT hookshot jumper by MAR #21 Ward, Peyton

07:24 MIC - Defensive rebound by MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn

07:16 MIC - Missed jumper by MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn

07:16 MAR - Defensive rebound by MAR

06:53 MAR - Missed 3PT jumper by MAR #3 Austin, Miley

06:49 MIC - Defensive rebound by MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn

06:44 MIC - Missed jumper by MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn

06:41 MIC - Offensive rebound by MIC #50 Brown, Lily

06:40 MIC - Missed layup by MIC #50 Brown, Lily

06:37 MAR - Defensive rebound by MAR #5 Cherne, Izzy

06:32 MAR - Lostball Turnover by MAR #20 Aldridge, Quinn

06:32 MIC - Steal by MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn

06:27 MIC 10-19 H 9 Made layup by MIC #34 Obinegbo, Riha on the fast break off an opponent turnover

06:27 MAR - 30-second Timeout called by MAR

06:27 MAR - Substitution OUT: MAR #3 Austin, Miley

06:27 MAR - Substitution IN: MAR #22 Dolan, Kendyl

06:18 MAR - Missed 3PT jumper by MAR #20 Aldridge, Quinn

06:14 MIC - Defensive rebound by MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn

06:06 MIC - Missed layup by MIC #34 Obinegbo, Riha

06:03 MAR - Defensive rebound by MAR #21 Ward, Peyton

05:57 MAR 10-22 H 12 Made 3PT jumper by MAR #21 Ward, Peyton

05:57 MAR - Assist by MAR #20 Aldridge, Quinn

05:43 MAR - Personal Foul on MAR #21 Ward, Peyton

05:43 MIC - Substitution OUT: MIC #44 Newman, Kennedy

05:43 MIC - Substitution IN: MIC #22 Cooper, Lexi

05:31 MIC - Missed jumper by MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn

05:29 MIC - Offensive rebound by MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn

05:28 MIC 12-22 H 10 Made second-chance layup by MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn in the paint

05:12 MIC - Personal Foul on MIC #22 Cooper, Lexi; shooting foul.

05:12 MAR - Missed Free Throw by MAR #5 Cherne, Izzy (1OF2)

05:12 MAR - Deadball rebound by MAR

05:12 MAR 12-23 H 11 Made Free Throw by MAR #5 Cherne, Izzy (2OF2)

05:12 MAR - Substitution OUT: MAR #21 Ward, Peyton

05:12 MAR - Substitution IN: MAR #3 Austin, Miley

04:42 MIC 14-23 H 9 Made jumper by MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn in the paint

04:06 MAR - Blocked jumper by MAR #14 Greenfield, Tilly



TIME TEAM SCORE MARGIN PLAY

04:06 MIC - Block by MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn

04:00 MIC - Defensive rebound by MIC #22 Cooper, Lexi

03:58 MAR - Personal Foul on MAR #3 Austin, Miley; shooting foul.

03:58 MIC 15-23 H 8 Made Free Throw by MIC #34 Obinegbo, Riha (1OF2) on the fast break

03:58 MIC - Substitution OUT: MIC #22 Cooper, Lexi

03:58 MIC - Substitution IN: MIC #12 Smith, Lauren

03:58 MAR - Substitution OUT: MAR #3 Austin, Miley

03:58 MAR - Substitution IN: MAR #25 Peacock, Paris

03:57 MIC - Missed Free Throw by MIC #34 Obinegbo, Riha (2OF2)

03:53 MIC - Offensive rebound by MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn

03:53 MIC 17-23 H 6 Made TIPINLAYUP second-chance tipinlayup jumper by MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn

03:41 MAR - Missed jumper by MAR #5 Cherne, Izzy

03:37 MAR - Offensive rebound by MAR #14 Greenfield, Tilly

03:37 MAR - 30-second Timeout called by MAR

03:37 MAR - Substitution OUT: MAR #25 Peacock, Paris

03:37 MAR - Substitution IN: MAR #21 Ward, Peyton

03:36 MAR - Missed 3PT jumper by MAR #21 Ward, Peyton

03:32 MAR - Offensive rebound by MAR #14 Greenfield, Tilly

03:31 MAR - Missed 3PT jumper by MAR #5 Cherne, Izzy

03:27 MIC - Defensive rebound by MIC #50 Brown, Lily

03:17 MIC 20-23 H 3 Made 3PT jumper by MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn

02:54 MAR - Missed layup by MAR #21 Ward, Peyton

02:51 MIC - Defensive rebound by MIC #12 Smith, Lauren

02:43 MIC - Missed 3PT jumper by MIC #4 Harris, Lily

02:39 MIC - Offensive rebound by MIC #12 Smith, Lauren

02:29 MIC 22-23 H 1 Made second-chance jumper by MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn in the paint

02:29 MAR - Personal Foul on MAR #21 Ward, Peyton; shooting foul.

02:29 MAR - Substitution OUT: MAR #5 Cherne, Izzy

02:29 MAR - Substitution IN: MAR #3 Austin, Miley

02:29 MIC - Substitution OUT: MIC #34 Obinegbo, Riha

02:29 MIC - Substitution IN: MIC #44 Newman, Kennedy

02:29 MIC 23-23 T Made second-chance Free Throw by MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn (1OF1)

02:17 MAR 23-25 H 2 Made DRIVING driving layup by MAR #22 Dolan, Kendyl in the paint

02:06 MIC - Travel Turnover by MIC #4 Harris, Lily

01:52 MAR - Missed 3PT jumper by MAR #21 Ward, Peyton off an opponent turnover

01:49 MIC - Defensive rebound by MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn

01:44 MIC - Missed layup by MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn

01:42 MIC - Offensive rebound by MIC #4 Harris, Lily

01:41 MIC - Missed layup by MIC #4 Harris, Lily

01:39 MIC - Offensive rebound by MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn

01:39 MIC - Substitution OUT: MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn

01:39 MIC - Substitution IN: MIC #34 Obinegbo, Riha

01:39 MAR - Substitution OUT: MAR #14 Greenfield, Tilly

01:39 MAR - Substitution IN: MAR #25 Peacock, Paris

01:25 MIC 26-25 V 1 Made second-chance 3PT jumper by MIC #44 Newman, Kennedy

01:25 MIC - Assist by MIC #4 Harris, Lily

01:17 MIC - Personal Foul on MIC #50 Brown, Lily; shooting foul.

01:17 MAR 26-26 T Made Free Throw by MAR #25 Peacock, Paris (1OF2) on the fast break

01:17 MAR - Substitution OUT: MAR #3 Austin, Miley

01:17 MAR - Substitution IN: MAR #5 Cherne, Izzy

01:17 MAR 26-27 H 1 Made Free Throw by MAR #25 Peacock, Paris (2OF2) on the fast break

01:08 MIC - Badpass Turnover by MIC #12 Smith, Lauren

01:08 MIC - Substitution OUT: MIC #44 Newman, Kennedy

01:08 MIC - Substitution OUT: MIC #50 Brown, Lily

01:08 MIC - Substitution IN: MIC #22 Cooper, Lexi

01:08 MIC - Substitution IN: MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn



TIME TEAM SCORE MARGIN PLAY

00:54 HELDBALL

00:54 MAR - Substitution OUT: MAR #25 Peacock, Paris

00:54 MAR - Substitution IN: MAR #3 Austin, Miley

00:28 MAR - Lostball Turnover by MAR #21 Ward, Peyton

00:28 MIC - Steal by MIC #34 Obinegbo, Riha

00:10 MAR - Personal Foul on MAR #21 Ward, Peyton; shooting foul.

00:10 MIC - Missed Free Throw by MIC #22 Cooper, Lexi (1OF2) off an opponent turnover

00:10 MIC - Deadball rebound by MIC

00:10 MIC - Substitution OUT: MIC #12 Smith, Lauren

00:10 MIC - Substitution OUT: MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn

00:10 MIC - Substitution IN: MIC #10 Biswell, Gianna

00:10 MIC - Substitution IN: MIC #44 Newman, Kennedy

00:08 MIC - Missed Free Throw by MIC #22 Cooper, Lexi (2OF2) off an opponent turnover

00:06 MAR - Defensive rebound by MAR #21 Ward, Peyton

00:00 MAR - Blocked jumper by MAR #3 Austin, Miley

00:00 MIC - Defensive rebound by MIC #34 Obinegbo, Riha

00:00 MIC - Block by MIC #34 Obinegbo, Riha

MICDS 26, Marshfield 27

POINTS (THIS PERIOD) MIC MAR

In the Paint 12 2

Off Turns 2 0

2nd Chance 10 0

Fast Break 3 2

Bench 3 2

Per Poss

1.429

9/14

0.571

4/14

This period only:MIC led for 10:28. MAR led for 10:11.

Game was tied for 0:20.



Official Basketball Play-By-play

MICDS vs Marshfield

Period 3 Play-By-Play

March 18, 2026 at Mizzou Arena - Columbia, MO

Starters:

MICDS:

4 HARRIS,LILY

22 COOPER,LEXI

24 HAYWOOD,JORDYN

34 OBINEGBO,RIHA

50 BROWN,LILY

Marshfield:

5 CHERNE,IZZY

14 GREENFIELD,TILLY

20 ALDRIDGE,QUINN

21 WARD,PEYTON

22 DOLAN,KENDYL

TIME TEAM SCORE MARGIN PLAY

08:00 MIC - Substitution OUT: MIC #10 Biswell, Gianna

08:00 MIC - Substitution OUT: MIC #44 Newman, Kennedy

08:00 MIC - Substitution IN: MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn

08:00 MIC - Substitution IN: MIC #50 Brown, Lily

08:00 MAR - Substitution OUT: MAR #3 Austin, Miley

08:00 MAR - Substitution IN: MAR #14 Greenfield, Tilly

07:47 MAR - Personal Foul on MAR #14 Greenfield, Tilly; shooting foul.

07:47 MIC - Missed Free Throw by MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn (1OF2)

07:47 MIC - Deadball rebound by MIC

07:47 MIC 27-27 T Made Free Throw by MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn (2OF2)

07:35 MAR 27-29 H 2 Made layup by MAR #21 Ward, Peyton in the paint

07:20 MIC - Missed layup by MIC #34 Obinegbo, Riha

07:17 MAR - Defensive rebound by MAR #22 Dolan, Kendyl

06:49 MAR - Lostball Turnover by MAR #21 Ward, Peyton

06:49 MIC - Steal by MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn

06:44 MIC 29-29 T Made layup by MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn on the fast break off an opponent turnover

06:19 MAR - Missed jumper by MAR #21 Ward, Peyton

06:19 MIC - Defensive rebound by MIC

06:04 MIC - Badpass Turnover by MIC #4 Harris, Lily

06:04 MAR - Steal by MAR #21 Ward, Peyton

05:59 MAR 29-31 H 2 Made layup by MAR #21 Ward, Peyton on the fast break off an opponent turnover

05:45 MIC 31-31 T Made layup by MIC #34 Obinegbo, Riha in the paint

05:27 MAR - Missed jumper by MAR #21 Ward, Peyton

05:24 MAR - Offensive rebound by MAR #14 Greenfield, Tilly

05:22 MAR - Substitution OUT: MAR #14 Greenfield, Tilly

05:22 MAR - Substitution IN: MAR #13 Desha, Josie

05:20 MAR 31-34 H 3 Made second-chance 3PT jumper by MAR #20 Aldridge, Quinn

05:20 MAR - Assist by MAR #5 Cherne, Izzy

05:12 MAR - Personal Foul on MAR #20 Aldridge, Quinn; shooting foul.

05:12 MIC - Missed Free Throw by MIC #50 Brown, Lily (1OF2)

05:12 MIC - Deadball rebound by MIC

05:12 MIC - Substitution OUT: MIC #22 Cooper, Lexi

05:12 MIC - Substitution IN: MIC #44 Newman, Kennedy

05:12 MIC 32-34 H 2 Made Free Throw by MIC #50 Brown, Lily (2OF2)

04:55 MAR - Badpass Turnover by MAR #5 Cherne, Izzy

04:55 MIC - Steal by MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn

04:44 MIC 35-34 V 1 Made 3PT jumper by MIC #4 Harris, Lily off an opponent turnover

04:44 MIC - Assist by MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn

04:36 MAR - Missed layup by MAR #22 Dolan, Kendyl

04:33 MIC - Defensive rebound by MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn

04:27 MIC - Missed jumper by MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn

04:22 MAR - Defensive rebound by MAR #21 Ward, Peyton

04:18 MAR - Blocked jumper by MAR #22 Dolan, Kendyl

04:18 MIC - Block by MIC #34 Obinegbo, Riha

04:18 MAR - Offensive rebound by MAR



TIME TEAM SCORE MARGIN PLAY

04:18 MIC - 30-second Timeout called by MIC

04:03 MAR - Missed layup by MAR #13 Desha, Josie

04:00 MIC - Defensive rebound by MIC #50 Brown, Lily

03:54 MIC - Missed 3PT jumper by MIC #34 Obinegbo, Riha

03:49 MAR - Defensive rebound by MAR #22 Dolan, Kendyl

03:44 MAR - Missed 3PT jumper by MAR #20 Aldridge, Quinn

03:38 MIC - Defensive rebound by MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn

03:33 MIC - Missed layup by MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn

03:31 MAR - Defensive rebound by MAR #21 Ward, Peyton

03:29 MAR - Badpass Turnover by MAR #5 Cherne, Izzy

03:29 MIC - Steal by MIC #4 Harris, Lily

03:11 MIC - Blocked jumper by MIC #4 Harris, Lily off an opponent turnover

03:11 MAR - Block by MAR #21 Ward, Peyton

03:05 MAR - Defensive rebound by MAR #21 Ward, Peyton

02:56 MAR - Badpass Turnover by MAR #22 Dolan, Kendyl

02:56 MIC - Steal by MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn

02:51 MIC 37-34 V 3 Made layup by MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn in the paint on the fast break off an opponent turnover

02:28 MAR - Missed jumper by MAR #5 Cherne, Izzy

02:25 MIC - Defensive rebound by MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn

02:24 MIC - Badpass Turnover by MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn

02:24 MIC - Substitution OUT: MIC #34 Obinegbo, Riha

02:24 MIC - Substitution IN: MIC #12 Smith, Lauren

02:24 MAR - Substitution OUT: MAR #13 Desha, Josie

02:24 MAR - Substitution IN: MAR #14 Greenfield, Tilly

02:03 MAR - Missed 3PT jumper by MAR #22 Dolan, Kendyl off an opponent turnover

02:02 HELDBALL

02:02 MAR - Offensive rebound by MAR #14 Greenfield, Tilly

01:51 MAR 37-36 V 1 Made second-chance layup by MAR #22 Dolan, Kendyl

01:22 MIC - Lostball Turnover by MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn

01:22 MIC - Substitution OUT: MIC #12 Smith, Lauren

01:22 MIC - Substitution IN: MIC #34 Obinegbo, Riha

01:06 MAR - Missed layup by MAR #14 Greenfield, Tilly off an opponent turnover

01:04 MIC - Defensive rebound by MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn

00:56 MIC - Badpass Turnover by MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn

00:29 MAR - Missed jumper by MAR #22 Dolan, Kendyl off an opponent turnover

00:29 MIC - Defensive rebound by MIC #44 Newman, Kennedy

00:29 MAR - Personal Foul on MAR #22 Dolan, Kendyl

00:29 MIC - Badpass Turnover by MIC #4 Harris, Lily

00:29 MAR 37-38 H 1 Made TURNAROUND turnaround jumper by MAR #21 Ward, Peyton off an opponent turnover

00:23 MIC - Missed layup by MIC #34 Obinegbo, Riha

00:20 MAR - Defensive rebound by MAR #14 Greenfield, Tilly

MICDS 37, Marshfield 38

POINTS (THIS PERIOD) MIC MAR

In the Paint 6 8

Off Turns 7 4

2nd Chance 0 5

Fast Break 4 2

Bench 0 0

Per Poss

0.647

5/17

0.688

5/16

This period only:MIC led for 10:28. MAR led for 10:11.

Game was tied for 0:20.



Official Basketball Play-By-play

MICDS vs Marshfield

Period 4 Play-By-Play

March 18, 2026 at Mizzou Arena - Columbia, MO

Starters:

MICDS:

4 HARRIS,LILY

22 COOPER,LEXI

24 HAYWOOD,JORDYN

34 OBINEGBO,RIHA

50 BROWN,LILY

Marshfield:

5 CHERNE,IZZY

14 GREENFIELD,TILLY

20 ALDRIDGE,QUINN

21 WARD,PEYTON

22 DOLAN,KENDYL

TIME TEAM SCORE MARGIN PLAY

08:00 MIC - Substitution OUT: MIC #44 Newman, Kennedy

08:00 MIC - Substitution IN: MIC #22 Cooper, Lexi

07:47 HELDBALL

07:47 MIC - Lostball Turnover by MIC #34 Obinegbo, Riha

07:47 MAR - Steal by MAR #22 Dolan, Kendyl

07:35 MAR 37-40 H 3 Made layup by MAR #5 Cherne, Izzy off an opponent turnover

07:22 MIC - Missed 3PT jumper by MIC #4 Harris, Lily

07:18 MAR - Defensive rebound by MAR

07:00 MAR 37-42 H 5 Made layup by MAR #14 Greenfield, Tilly

07:00 MAR - Assist by MAR #21 Ward, Peyton

06:49 HELDBALL

06:37 MIC 39-42 H 3 Made layup by MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn in the paint

06:19 MAR - Missed layup by MAR #21 Ward, Peyton

06:16 MIC - Defensive rebound by MIC #4 Harris, Lily

06:16 MAR - Personal Foul on MAR #14 Greenfield, Tilly

06:01 MIC 41-42 H 1 Made layup by MIC #22 Cooper, Lexi in the paint

06:01 MIC - Assist by MIC #50 Brown, Lily

05:45 MAR - Missed 3PT jumper by MAR #20 Aldridge, Quinn

05:42 MIC - Defensive rebound by MIC #22 Cooper, Lexi

05:32 MIC 43-42 V 1 Made layup by MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn in the paint

05:32 MAR - Personal Foul on MAR #21 Ward, Peyton; shooting foul.

05:32 MIC - Substitution OUT: MIC #50 Brown, Lily

05:32 MIC - Substitution IN: MIC #44 Newman, Kennedy

05:32 MAR - Substitution OUT: MAR #14 Greenfield, Tilly

05:32 MAR - Substitution IN: MAR #25 Peacock, Paris

05:32 MIC 44-42 V 2 Made Free Throw by MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn (1OF1)

05:05 MAR - Missed jumper by MAR #5 Cherne, Izzy

05:02 MAR - Offensive rebound by MAR #20 Aldridge, Quinn

05:01 MAR - Missed layup by MAR #20 Aldridge, Quinn

04:58 MIC - Defensive rebound by MIC #44 Newman, Kennedy

04:31 MIC 47-42 V 5 Made 3PT jumper by MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn

04:31 MIC - Assist by MIC #4 Harris, Lily

04:27 MAR - TEAM Timeout called by MAR

04:27 MIC - Substitution OUT: MIC #22 Cooper, Lexi

04:27 MIC - Substitution IN: MIC #50 Brown, Lily

04:27 MAR - Substitution OUT: MAR #25 Peacock, Paris

04:27 MAR - Substitution IN: MAR #3 Austin, Miley

04:12 MAR - Missed layup by MAR #21 Ward, Peyton

04:11 MIC - Defensive rebound by MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn

04:11 MAR - Personal Foul on MAR #21 Ward, Peyton

04:11 MAR - Substitution OUT: MAR #21 Ward, Peyton

04:11 MAR - Substitution IN: MAR #14 Greenfield, Tilly

04:00 MIC 49-42 V 7 Made layup by MIC #50 Brown, Lily in the paint

04:00 MIC - Assist by MIC #4 Harris, Lily

03:50 MAR - Blocked jumper by MAR #14 Greenfield, Tilly



TIME TEAM SCORE MARGIN PLAY

03:50 MIC - Block by MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn

03:43 MAR - Offensive rebound by MAR #14 Greenfield, Tilly

03:41 MAR 49-44 V 5 Made second-chance layup by MAR #20 Aldridge, Quinn

03:41 MAR - Assist by MAR #3 Austin, Miley

03:41 MIC - Personal Foul on MIC #4 Harris, Lily; shooting foul.

03:41 MAR 49-45 V 4 Made second-chance Free Throw by MAR #20 Aldridge, Quinn (1OF1)

03:25 MAR - Personal Foul on MAR #14 Greenfield, Tilly

03:22 MIC - Missed layup by MIC #50 Brown, Lily

03:19 MIC - Offensive rebound by MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn

03:19 MIC 51-45 V 6 Made second-chance layup by MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn in the paint

03:06 MAR - Missed layup by MAR #5 Cherne, Izzy

03:04 MAR - Offensive rebound by MAR #14 Greenfield, Tilly

03:04 MAR 51-47 V 4 Made TIPINLAYUP second-chance tipinlayup jumper by MAR #14 Greenfield, Tilly

03:04 MIC - Personal Foul on MIC #44 Newman, Kennedy; shooting foul.

03:02 MAR - Missed Free Throw by MAR #14 Greenfield, Tilly (1OF1)

03:00 MAR - Offensive rebound by MAR #3 Austin, Miley

02:54 MAR - Lostball Turnover by MAR #3 Austin, Miley

02:54 MIC - Steal by MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn

02:54 MIC - TEAM Timeout called by MIC

02:42 MIC - Badpass Turnover by MIC #4 Harris, Lily

02:25 MAR - Missed layup by MAR #3 Austin, Miley off an opponent turnover

02:22 MIC - Defensive rebound by MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn

02:00 MIC 53-47 V 6 Made layup by MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn in the paint

01:51 MAR - Missed 3PT jumper by MAR #20 Aldridge, Quinn

01:48 MIC - Defensive rebound by MIC #4 Harris, Lily

01:21 MIC - TEAM Timeout called by MIC

01:18 MIC - Badpass Turnover by MIC #50 Brown, Lily

01:18 MAR - Steal by MAR #20 Aldridge, Quinn

01:06 MIC - Personal Foul on MIC #4 Harris, Lily

01:02 MAR - Blocked jumper by MAR #20 Aldridge, Quinn off an opponent turnover

01:02 MIC - Block by MIC #50 Brown, Lily

01:02 MAR - Offensive rebound by MAR

01:02 MAR - TEAM Timeout called by MAR

01:02 MAR - Missed layup by MAR #14 Greenfield, Tilly off an opponent turnover

01:02 MAR - Offensive rebound by MAR #14 Greenfield, Tilly

01:02 MAR 53-49 V 4 Made TIPINLAYUP second-chance tipinlayup jumper by MAR #14 Greenfield, Tilly off an opponent turnover

00:31 MAR - Personal Foul on MAR #14 Greenfield, Tilly

00:31 MIC 54-49 V 5 Made Free Throw by MIC #4 Harris, Lily (1OF2)

00:31 MIC - Substitution OUT: MIC #50 Brown, Lily

00:31 MIC - Substitution IN: MIC #12 Smith, Lauren

00:31 MIC 55-49 V 6 Made Free Throw by MIC #4 Harris, Lily (2OF2)

00:21 MIC - Personal Foul on MIC #34 Obinegbo, Riha; shooting foul.

00:21 MAR 55-50 V 5 Made Free Throw by MAR #22 Dolan, Kendyl (1OF2)

00:19 MAR - Missed Free Throw by MAR #22 Dolan, Kendyl (2OF2)

00:17 MAR - Offensive rebound by MAR #14 Greenfield, Tilly

00:16 MAR 55-52 V 3 Made second-chance layup by MAR #22 Dolan, Kendyl in the paint

00:16 MAR - Assist by MAR #14 Greenfield, Tilly

00:16 MAR - TEAM Timeout called by MAR

00:13 MAR - Personal Foul on MAR #3 Austin, Miley

00:13 MIC 56-52 V 4 Made Free Throw by MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn (1OF2) on the fast break

00:13 MIC 57-52 V 5 Made Free Throw by MIC #24 Haywood, Jordyn (2OF2) on the fast break

00:02 MAR - Missed 3PT jumper by MAR #5 Cherne, Izzy

00:01 MIC - Defensive rebound by MIC #12 Smith, Lauren

00:01 MAR - Personal Foul on MAR #3 Austin, Miley

00:01 MIC 58-52 V 6 Made Free Throw by MIC #12 Smith, Lauren (1OF2) on the fast break

00:01 MIC 59-52 V 7 Made Free Throw by MIC #12 Smith, Lauren (2OF2) on the fast break



MICDS 59, Marshfield 52

POINTS (THIS PERIOD) MIC MAR

In the Paint 12 12

Off Turns 0 4

2nd Chance 2 9

Fast Break 4 0

Bench 2 0

Per Poss

1.571

11/14

1.000

7/14

This period only:MIC led for 10:28. MAR led for 10:11.

Game was tied for 0:20.



Official Box Score

MICDS vs Marshfield

First Half Statistics

March 18, 2026 at Mizzou Arena - Columbia, MO

MICDS 26

NO. PLAYER S PTS FG 3FG FT OR DR TR PF A TO BLK STL MIN +/-

04 HARRIS, LILY * 0 0-4 0-1 0-0 1 0 1 1 2 2 0 0 16 -1

10 BISWELL, GIANNA 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 SMITH, LAUREN 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 1 7 3

22 COOPER, LEXI * 0 0-0 0-0 0-2 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 8 -5

24 HAYWOOD, JORDYN * 16 7-15 1-3 1-1 3 6 9 2 1 1 1 1 14 1

34 OBINEGBO, RIHA * 3 1-3 0-0 1-2 0 1 1 1 0 2 1 2 15 0

44 NEWMAN, KENNEDY 3 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 -2

50 BROWN, LILY * 4 2-3 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 15 -1

TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS 26 11-27 2-6 2-5 6 12 18 8 3 6 2 4 80

Shooting By Period

PERIOD FG FG% 3FG 3FG% FT FT%

1st Qtr 3-11 27% 0-3 00% 0-0 0%

2nd Qtr 8-16 50% 2-3 67% 2-5 40%

1st Half 11-27 41% 2-6 33% 2-5 40%

Game 22-46 47.8% 4-10 40.0% 11-16 68.8%

Deadball Rebounds: 3,3

Last FG Half: MIC 2nd-01:25

Marshfield 27

NO. PLAYER S PTS FG 3FG FT OR DR TR PF A TO BLK STL MIN +/-

03 AUSTIN, MILEY 0 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 -5

05 CHERNE, IZZY * 5 1-3 1-2 2-4 0 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 15 0

13 DESHA, JOSIE 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 4

14 GREENFIELD, TILLY * 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 3 1 4 0 0 1 0 2 11 -2

20 ALDRIDGE, QUINN * 7 1-4 1-3 4-4 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 15 -2

21 WARD, PEYTON * 9 2-9 1-5 4-4 1 4 5 3 1 1 1 1 14 6

22 DOLAN, KENDYL * 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 14 5

25 PEACOCK, PARIS 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 -1

TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS 27 6-22 3-11 12-14 4 12 16 6 3 4 1 3 80

Shooting By Period

PERIOD FG FG% 3FG 3FG% FT FT%

1st Qtr 4-10 40% 2-5 40% 9-10 90%

2nd Qtr 2-12 17% 1-6 17% 3-4 75%

1st Half 6-22 27% 3-11 27% 12-14 86%

Game 17-55 30.9% 4-17 23.5% 14-18 77.8%

Deadball Rebounds: 4,2

Last FG Half: MAR 2nd-02:17

Game Notes:

Officials:Matt Cooley, Scott Brown, Spencer Kelly

Attendance:1

Start Time:09:00 PM ET

End Time:10:22 PM ET

Game Duration:1:21

Neutral Court;

SCORE 1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH

TOT

MIC 6 20 11 22

59

MAR 19 8 11 14

52

POINTS FROM (THIS

PERIOD)

MIC MAR

In the Paint 18 6

Off Turns 2 5

2nd Chance 10 2

Fast Break 3 5

Bench 3 2



Official Box Score

MICDS vs Marshfield

First Quarter Statistics Only

March 18, 2026 at Mizzou Arena - Columbia, MO

MICDS 6

NO. PLAYER S PTS FG 3FG FT OR DR TR PF A TO BLK STL MIN +/-

04 HARRIS, LILY * 0 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 8 -13

22 COOPER, LEXI * 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 -9

24 HAYWOOD, JORDYN * 2 1-5 0-2 0-0 0 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 7 -10

34 OBINEGBO, RIHA * 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 8 -13

50 BROWN, LILY * 4 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 -13

10 BISWELL, GIANNA 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 SMITH, LAUREN 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 -4

44 NEWMAN, KENNEDY 0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -3

TEAM 0 2 2 0 0

TOTALS 6 3-11 0-3 0-0 0 4 4 6 2 4 0 2 40

Shooting By Period

PERIOD FG FG% 3FG 3FG% FT FT%

1st Qtr 3-11 27% 0-3 00% 0-0 0%

2nd Qtr 8-16 50% 2-3 67% 2-5 40%

1st Half 3-11 27% 0-3 00% 0-0 0%

1st Half 11-27 41% 2-6 33% 2-5 40%

Game 22-46 47.8% 4-10 40.0% 11-16 68.8%

Deadball Rebounds: 3,3

Marshfield 19

NO. PLAYER S PTS FG 3FG FT OR DR TR PF A TO BLK STL MIN +/-

05 CHERNE, IZZY * 4 1-1 1-1 1-2 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 8 11

14 GREENFIELD, TILLY * 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 2 5 9

20 ALDRIDGE, QUINN * 7 1-3 1-2 4-4 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 7 10

21 WARD, PEYTON * 6 1-4 0-2 4-4 1 2 3 0 1 0 1 1 8 13

22 DOLAN, KENDYL * 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 13

03 AUSTIN, MILEY 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3

13 DESHA, JOSIE 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 4

25 PEACOCK, PARIS 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2

TEAM 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS 19 4-10 2-5 9-10 2 8 10 2 2 2 1 3 40

Shooting By Period

PERIOD FG FG% 3FG 3FG% FT FT%

1st Qtr 4-10 40% 2-5 40% 9-10 90%

2nd Qtr 2-12 17% 1-6 17% 3-4 75%

1st Half 4-10 40% 2-5 40% 9-10 90%

1st Half 6-22 27% 3-11 27% 12-14 86%

Game 17-55 30.9% 4-17 23.5% 14-18 77.8%

Deadball Rebounds: 4,2

Game Notes:

Officials:Matt Cooley, Scott Brown, Spencer Kelly

Attendance:1

Start Time:09:00 PM ET

End Time:10:22 PM ET

Game Duration:1:21

Neutral Court;

SCORE 1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH

TOT

MIC 6 20 11 22

59

MAR 19 8 11 14

52

POINTS (THIS PERIOD) MIC MAR

In the Paint 6 4

Off Turns 0 5

2nd Chance 0 2

Fast Break 0 3

Bench 0 0

Per Poss

0.400

3/15

1.357

9/14



Official Box Score

MICDS vs Marshfield

Second Quarter Statistics Only

March 18, 2026 at Mizzou Arena - Columbia, MO

MICDS 20

NO. PLAYER S PTS FG 3FG FT OR DR TR PF A TO BLK STL MIN +/-

04 HARRIS, LILY * 0 0-2 0-1 0-0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 8 12

22 COOPER, LEXI * 0 0-0 0-0 0-2 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4

24 HAYWOOD, JORDYN * 14 6-10 1-1 1-1 3 4 7 0 0 0 1 1 7 11

34 OBINEGBO, RIHA * 3 1-2 0-0 1-2 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 7 13

50 BROWN, LILY * 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 7 12

10 BISWELL, GIANNA 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 SMITH, LAUREN 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 4 7

44 NEWMAN, KENNEDY 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1

TEAM 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS 20 8-16 2-3 2-5 6 8 14 2 1 2 2 2 40

Shooting By Period

PERIOD FG FG% 3FG 3FG% FT FT%

3rd Qtr 4-10 40% 1-2 50% 2-4 50%

4th Qtr 7-9 78% 1-2 50% 7-7 100%

2nd Half 8-16 50% 2-3 67% 2-5 40%

2nd Half 11-19 58% 2-4 50% 9-11 82%

Game 22-46 47.8% 4-10 40.0% 11-16 68.8%

Deadball Rebounds: 3,3

Marshfield 8

NO. PLAYER S PTS FG 3FG FT OR DR TR PF A TO BLK STL MIN +/-

05 CHERNE, IZZY * 1 0-2 0-1 1-2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 -11

14 GREENFIELD, TILLY * 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 -11

20 ALDRIDGE, QUINN * 0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 8 -12

21 WARD, PEYTON * 3 1-5 1-3 0-0 0 2 2 3 0 1 0 0 6 -7

22 DOLAN, KENDYL * 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 -8

03 AUSTIN, MILEY 0 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 -8

13 DESHA, JOSIE 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 PEACOCK, PARIS 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -3

TEAM 0 1 1 0 0

TOTALS 8 2-12 1-6 3-4 2 4 6 4 1 2 0 0 40

Shooting By Period

PERIOD FG FG% 3FG 3FG% FT FT%

3rd Qtr 5-15 33% 1-3 33% 0-0 0%

4th Qtr 6-18 33% 0-3 00% 2-4 50%

2nd Half 2-12 17% 1-6 17% 3-4 75%

2nd Half 11-33 33% 1-6 17% 2-4 50%

Game 17-55 30.9% 4-17 23.5% 14-18 77.8%

Deadball Rebounds: 4,2

Game Notes:

Officials:Matt Cooley, Scott Brown, Spencer Kelly

Attendance:1

Start Time:09:00 PM ET

End Time:10:22 PM ET

Game Duration:1:21

Neutral Court;

SCORE 1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH

TOT

MIC 6 20 11 22

59

MAR 19 8 11 14

52

POINTS (THIS PERIOD) MIC MAR

In the Paint 12 2

Off Turns 2 0

2nd Chance 10 0

Fast Break 3 2

Bench 3 2

Per Poss

1.429

9/14

0.571

4/14



Official Box Score

MICDS vs Marshfield

Second Half Statistics

March 18, 2026 at Mizzou Arena - Columbia, MO

MICDS 33

NO. PLAYER S PTS FG 3FG FT OR DR TR PF A TO BLK STL MIN +/-

04 HARRIS, LILY * 5 1-3 1-2 2-2 0 2 2 2 2 3 0 1 16 8

10 BISWELL, GIANNA 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 SMITH, LAUREN 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

22 COOPER, LEXI * 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 4

24 HAYWOOD, JORDYN * 19 7-9 1-1 4-5 1 6 7 0 1 3 1 4 16 8

34 OBINEGBO, RIHA * 2 1-4 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 15 10

44 NEWMAN, KENNEDY 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 11 8

50 BROWN, LILY * 3 1-2 0-0 1-2 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 14 2

TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS 33 11-19 2-4 9-11 1 14 15 4 4 8 3 5 80

Shooting By Period

PERIOD FG FG% 3FG 3FG% FT FT%

3rd Qtr 4-10 40% 1-2 50% 2-4 50%

4th Qtr 7-9 78% 1-2 50% 7-7 100%

2nd Half 11-19 58% 2-4 50% 9-11 82%

Game 22-46 47.8% 4-10 40.0% 11-16 68.8%

Deadball Rebounds: 3,3

Last FG Half: MIC 4th-02:00

Marshfield 25

NO. PLAYER S PTS FG 3FG FT OR DR TR PF A TO BLK STL MIN +/-

03 AUSTIN, MILEY 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 4 -2

05 CHERNE, IZZY * 2 1-5 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 16 -8

13 DESHA, JOSIE 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 -3

14 GREENFIELD, TILLY * 6 3-6 0-0 0-1 6 1 7 4 1 0 0 0 12 -1

20 ALDRIDGE, QUINN * 6 2-7 1-4 1-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 16 -8

21 WARD, PEYTON * 6 3-7 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 2 1 1 1 1 12 -6

22 DOLAN, KENDYL * 5 2-6 0-1 1-2 0 2 2 1 0 1 0 1 16 -8

25 PEACOCK, PARIS 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -4

TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS 25 11-33 1-6 2-4 10 7 17 10 4 5 1 3 80

Shooting By Period

PERIOD FG FG% 3FG 3FG% FT FT%

3rd Qtr 5-15 33% 1-3 33% 0-0 0%

4th Qtr 6-18 33% 0-3 00% 2-4 50%

2nd Half 11-33 33% 1-6 17% 2-4 50%

Game 17-55 30.9% 4-17 23.5% 14-18 77.8%

Deadball Rebounds: 4,2

Last FG Half: MAR 4th-00:16

Game Notes:

Officials:Matt Cooley, Scott Brown, Spencer Kelly

Attendance:1

Start Time:09:00 PM ET

End Time:10:22 PM ET

Game Duration:1:21

Neutral Court;

SCORE 1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH

TOT

MIC 6 20 11 22

59

MAR 19 8 11 14

52

POINTS FROM (THIS

PERIOD)

MIC MAR

In the Paint 18 20

Off Turns 7 8

2nd Chance 2 14

Fast Break 8 2

Bench 2 0



Official Box Score

MICDS vs Marshfield

Third Quarter Statistics Only

March 18, 2026 at Mizzou Arena - Columbia, MO

MICDS 33

NO. PLAYER S PTS FG 3FG FT OR DR TR PF A TO BLK STL MIN +/-

04 HARRIS, LILY * 3 1-2 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 8 0

22 COOPER, LEXI * 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 -2

24 HAYWOOD, JORDYN * 5 2-4 0-0 1-2 0 4 4 0 1 3 0 3 8 0

34 OBINEGBO, RIHA * 2 1-4 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 7 2

50 BROWN, LILY * 1 0-0 0-0 1-2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 0

10 BISWELL, GIANNA 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 SMITH, LAUREN 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -2

44 NEWMAN, KENNEDY 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 2

TEAM 0 1 1 0 0

TOTALS 11 4-10 1-2 2-4 0 7 7 0 1 5 1 4 40

Shooting By Period

PERIOD FG FG% 3FG 3FG% FT FT%

2nd Half 0-0 0% 0-0 0% 0-0 0%

Game 22-46 47.8% 4-10 40.0% 11-16 68.8%

Deadball Rebounds: 3,3

Marshfield 25

NO. PLAYER S PTS FG 3FG FT OR DR TR PF A TO BLK STL MIN +/-

05 CHERNE, IZZY * 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 8 0

14 GREENFIELD, TILLY * 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 2 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 5 3

20 ALDRIDGE, QUINN * 3 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 0

21 WARD, PEYTON * 6 3-5 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 0 0 1 1 1 8 0

22 DOLAN, KENDYL * 2 1-5 0-1 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 8 0

03 AUSTIN, MILEY 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 DESHA, JOSIE 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 -3

25 PEACOCK, PARIS 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TEAM 1 0 1 0 0

TOTALS 11 5-15 1-3 0-0 3 6 9 3 1 4 1 1 40

Shooting By Period

PERIOD FG FG% 3FG 3FG% FT FT%

2nd Half 0-0 0% 0-0 0% 0-0 0%

Game 17-55 30.9% 4-17 23.5% 14-18 77.8%

Deadball Rebounds: 4,2

Game Notes:

Officials:Matt Cooley, Scott Brown, Spencer Kelly

Attendance:1

Start Time:09:00 PM ET

End Time:10:22 PM ET

Game Duration:1:21

Neutral Court;

SCORE 1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH

TOT

MIC 6 20 11 22

59

MAR 19 8 11 14

52

POINTS (THIS PERIOD) MIC MAR

In the Paint 6 8

Off Turns 7 4

2nd Chance 0 5

Fast Break 4 2

Bench 0 0

Per Poss

0.647

5/17

0.688

5/16



Official Box Score

MICDS vs Marshfield

Fourth Quarter Statistics Only

March 18, 2026 at Mizzou Arena - Columbia, MO

MICDS 22

NO. PLAYER S PTS FG 3FG FT OR DR TR PF A TO BLK STL MIN +/-

04 HARRIS, LILY * 2 0-1 0-1 2-2 0 2 2 2 2 1 0 0 8 8

22 COOPER, LEXI * 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 6

24 HAYWOOD, JORDYN * 14 5-5 1-1 3-3 1 2 3 0 0 0 1 1 8 8

34 OBINEGBO, RIHA * 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 8 8

50 BROWN, LILY * 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 6 2

10 BISWELL, GIANNA 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 SMITH, LAUREN 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2

44 NEWMAN, KENNEDY 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 6

TEAM 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS 22 7-9 1-2 7-7 1 7 8 4 3 3 2 1 40

Shooting By Period

PERIOD FG FG% 3FG 3FG% FT FT%

Game 22-46 47.8% 4-10 40.0% 11-16 68.8%

Deadball Rebounds: 3,3

Marshfield 14

NO. PLAYER S PTS FG 3FG FT OR DR TR PF A TO BLK STL MIN +/-

05 CHERNE, IZZY * 2 1-4 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 -8

14 GREENFIELD, TILLY * 6 3-5 0-0 0-1 4 0 4 3 1 0 0 0 7 -4

20 ALDRIDGE, QUINN * 3 1-5 0-2 1-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 8 -8

21 WARD, PEYTON * 0 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 4 -6

22 DOLAN, KENDYL * 3 1-1 0-0 1-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 -8

03 AUSTIN, MILEY 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 4 -2

13 DESHA, JOSIE 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 PEACOCK, PARIS 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -4

TEAM 1 1 2 0 0

TOTALS 14 6-18 0-3 2-4 7 1 8 7 3 1 0 2 40

Shooting By Period

PERIOD FG FG% 3FG 3FG% FT FT%

Game 17-55 30.9% 4-17 23.5% 14-18 77.8%

Deadball Rebounds: 4,2

Game Notes:

Officials:Matt Cooley, Scott Brown, Spencer Kelly

Attendance:1

Start Time:09:00 PM ET

End Time:10:22 PM ET

Game Duration:1:21

Neutral Court;

SCORE 1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH

TOT

MIC 6 20 11 22

59

MAR 19 8 11 14

52

POINTS (THIS PERIOD) MIC MAR

In the Paint 12 12

Off Turns 0 4

2nd Chance 2 9

Fast Break 4 0

Bench 2 0

Per Poss

1.571

11/14

1.000

7/14


